503247868 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3294486

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA							
		Name	Execution Date				
LUCENT TECHNOLOGI	ES INC.		01/30/2001				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	AGERE S	GERE SYSTEMS GUARDIAN CORP.					
Street Address:	1110 AME	10 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE					
City:	ALLENTOWN						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code:	18109						
	1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	66	93913					
•	·						
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(61	10)712-3467					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	61 e sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	61 sent to th provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	61 e sent to th brovided; i 61	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 07128514					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(6 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 61 pa	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(6 ¹ e sent to th provided; i 61 pa AV	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(6 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 61 pa AV 11	h e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com /AGO TECHNOLOGIES					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(6 ¹ brovided; in 61 pa AV 11 SL	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com /AGO TECHNOLOGIES 10 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 61 pa AV 11 SL AL	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com /AGO TECHNOLOGIES 10 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE JITE F-200					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(6 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 61 pa AV 11 SL AL	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com /AGO TECHNOLOGIES 10 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE JITE F-200 .LENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18109					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(6 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 61 pa AV 11 SL AL	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com /AGO TECHNOLOGIES 10 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE JITE F-200 .LENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18109 CHIUSSI 10-3					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(6 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 61 pa AV 11 SL AL	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com /AGO TECHNOLOGIES 10 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE JITE F-200 .LENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18109 CHIUSSI 10-3 PETER SCOTT					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(6 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 61 pa AV 11 SL AL	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com /AGO TECHNOLOGIES 10 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE JITE F-200 .LENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18109 CHIUSSI 10-3 PETER SCOTT /Peter Scott/					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8	(6 ⁻ e sent to th provided; in 61 pa AV 11 SL AL	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com /AGO TECHNOLOGIES 10 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE JITE F-200 .LENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18109 CHIUSSI 10-3 PETER SCOTT /Peter Scott/ 04/02/2015					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=PatentAssignment	(61 provided; in 61 pa AV 11 SL AL	t_6693913#page1.tif					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(61 provided; in 61 pa AV 11 SL AL IMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view 07128514 tent.lsi@avagotech.com /AGO TECHNOLOGIES 10 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE JITE F-200 .LENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18109 CHIUSSI 10-3 PETER SCOTT /Peter Scott/ 04/02/2015 t_6693913#page1.tif t_6693913#page2.tif					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=PatentAssignment source=PatentAssignment	(61 provided; in 61 pa AV 11 SL AI MBER:	t_6693913#page1.tif t_6693913#page2.tif					

source=PatentAssignmentAgreement_6693913#page6.tif source=PatentAssignmentAgreement_6693913#page7.tif source=PatentAssignmentAgreement_6693913#page8.tif

EXECUTION COPY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

by and between

.

.

.

the second s

and a state of the

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

and

AGERE SYSTEMS GUARDIAN CORP.

Dated as of January 30, 2001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of January 30, 2001 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Lucent Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, United States of America, ("ASSIGNOR") and Agere Systems Guardian Corp., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 555 Union Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18109, United States of America ("Agere Systems Guardian").

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of ASSIGNOR has determined that it is in the best interests of ASSIGNOR and its stockholders to separate ASSIGNOR's existing businesses into two independent businesses;

B. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR presently owns or controls certain patents, patent applications, and invention submissions listed in the attached Appendices A and B (hereinafter "TRANSFERRED PATENTS") and;

C. WHEREAS, in furtherance of the foregoing separation, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in TRANSFERRED PATENTS for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in Agere Systems Guardian;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR, subject to existing rights and licenses of third parties, does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver, and agrees to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Agere Systems Guardian, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue for past infringement, to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS listed on Appendices A and B, and corresponding counterpart foreign patents and patent applications, with respect to which, and to the extent to which, ASSIGNOR now has or hereafter acquires the right to so assign, convey, transfer and deliver. Agere Systems Guardian recognizes that ASSIGNOR holds only hare legal title to the TRANSFERRED PATENTS listed in Appendix A (which lists the United States Patents and patent applications previously exclusively licensed to Lucent Technologies Microelectronics Guardian Corp.).

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE recognize that the patents listed in Appendices A and B may inadvertently include patents that are owned by various subsidiaries of ASSIGNOR, including Agere, Inc., Ortel Corporation, Optimay Corporation, Herrmann Technology, Inc., and Enable Semiconductor, Inc. Ownership of such patents shall not be affected by this Patent

an enter a defension are des a la sella en estadade areadade de la

Assignment, and ASSIGNEE agrees that any such patents shall be deemed deleted from Appendices A and B.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request it will, at any time without charge to Agere Systems Guardian, but at Agere Systems Guardian's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title to TRANSFERRED PATENTS in Agere Systems Guardian, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees; including but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Agere Systems Guardian and its respective successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Execution Copy

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By:

Daniel P. McCurdy President, Intellectual Property Business

AGERE SYSTEMS GUARDIAN CORP.

By:____

Fred M. Romano President

Execution Copy

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF SOMERSET)

I CERTIFY that on <u>Control 30</u>, 2001, Daniel P. McCurdy personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that: a.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as President -Intellectual Property Business of Lucent Technologies Inc.; and

b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Lucent Technologies Inc. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Name TAMORA ANNE HANNA Notary Public Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission E Englistered In Hunterdon County [Notarial Seal] My Commission Expires March 25, 2002

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

I CERTIFY that on ______, 2001, Fred M. Romano personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that: a.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as Vice President of Agere Systems Guardian Corp. ; and

SS:

b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Agere Systems Guardian Corp. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

> Name Notary Public My Commission Expires: [Notarial Seal]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By:

Daniel P. McCurdy President, Intellectual Property Business

AGERE SYSTEMS GUARDIAN CORP.

man By

Fred M. Romano President

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF SOMERSET)

I CERTIFY that on <u>2001</u>, 2001, Daniel P. McCurdy personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that: a) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as President -Intellectual Property Business of Lucent Technologies Inc.; and

b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Lucent Technologies Inc. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Name Notary Public My Commission Expiringistered in Hunterdon County [Notarial Seal] My Commission Expires March 25, 2002

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

I CERTIFY that on <u>January</u> <u>31</u>, 2001, Fred M. Romano personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that: a.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as

88.

Vice President of Agere Systems Guardian Corp. ; and

b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Agere Systems Guardian Corp. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: [Notarial Seal]

APPENDIX B (continued) Transferred Patents

Case Name	Filing Date	issue Date	Patent No.	Serial No.
Chetlur 16-150-3	2/16/2000			20///00000
Chetiur 2-1-3	7/23/1998		09/121216	60/182966
Cheflur 4-4-65-1-1	8/23/1999		00/121210	09/378856
Chellur 5-34-5-33-1-66	8/11/1999			09/372271
Chettur 5-10-63-84-10	7/30/1999			09/364767
Chettur 8-5-36-3-2	8/23/1999			09/379055
Cheung 1-2-1-1-33-2	10/11/1999			60/158874
Chaung 6	5/24/1999			09/317430
Cheung 7-1	4/28/2000			09/560935
Chew 7-11-5-49-8	3/20/2000			09/528753
Chin 1-7-3	6/17/1993		08/079310	001020100
Chittipeddi 22	11/30/1994		08/347527	
Chittipeddi 24-6	10/26/1994		08/329806	
Chittipeddl 30-9	12/22/1995	8/20/2000	8078035	
Chittipeddi 34-10-10	1/16/1996		08/587061	
Chittipeddi 42-19	4/10/1997		08/889934	
Chittipeddi 47-8	8/26/1998	8/27/2000	6080625	
Chittipeddi 48-36	8/28/1998		09/140270	
Chittipeddi 49-9	8/26/1998		09/140276	
Chittipeddi 50-10	9/28/1998	7/11/2000	09/162247	6087732
Chittipeddi 51-10	4/22/1999			09/298068
Chittipeddi 54-44	1/23/1999			08/236406
Chittipeddi 55-23-14	4/8/1999			09/288746
Chittipeddi 56-16	2/26/1999			09/259001
Chittipeddi 57-11	5/5/1999			09/305766
Chittipeddi 59-106	12/20/1999			09/467253
Chittipaddi 60-26-15	12/16/1999			09/465089
Chimpeddi 61-113	8/30/1999			09/386065
Chittipeddi 62-114	8/30/1999			09/385165
Chittipeddi 63	11/18/1999			09/442688
Chittipeddi 66-27-16	12/16/1999			09/465075
Chittipeddi 67-27-19	1/6/2000			09/479288
Chittipeddi 69-130-145	1/21/2000			09/488810
Chittipeddi 70-13	2/16/2000			09/503814
Chittipeddi 71-53-154	4/4/2000			09/542763
Chillipeddi 72-20-3	6/2/2000			09/586364
Chittipeddi 73-29-155 Chittipeddi 75-11	4/25/2000			09/557536
Chittipeddi 78-17	7/7/2000			09/611907
Chittipeddi 79	7/17/2000			09/617687
Chittipeddi 80	6/16/2000			09/596382
Chittipeddi 81-134-160	6/16/2000			09/595642
Chittipeddi 82	6/29/2000			09/606833
Chillipeddi 83-28-19	8/11/2000		09/636447	
Chiussi 10-3	8/31/2000		09/652571	
Chiussi 11-4	2/9/1999			09/247779
Chlussi 12-1	2/9/1999 5/14/1999			09/247742
Chiussi 13-2	5/14/1999			09/312253
Chlussi 14-4-1	11/6/1998			09/312268
Chlussi 15-5	11/3/1999			09/187141
Chiussi 16-5-2	11/4/1999			09/432976
Chiussi 17-6-3	3/19/1999			09/434031
Chiussi 18-6-3	6/2/2000			09/273017
Chiussi 19-7	6/22/2000			09/587149
Chlussi 20-8	6/2/2000			09/599250
Chiussi 9-2-15	10/30/1998			60/208755
Chipala 6-14-16-4	5/30/2000			09/182884
Chodnekar 1-24-10-8-4-10	9/29/1999			09/583115
Choonekar 2-9	6/23/2000			09/407857
Choi 1	9/10/1998		09/150529	09/602556
			VATIONALD	
	a serie and a serie of the series of the ser			

κ.

RECORDED: 04/02/2015
